TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79045900

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Commerce and Industry Company "FABERGE ART'S APPLIED CRAFT" Limited	08/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Premier Liqueur Group Limited
Address:	21 Regent Street, 2-nd Floor Belize City
Country:	BZ
Entity Type:	International Business Company Limited by shares
Entity Country:	Belize

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: Premier Liqueur Group Limited Address: 21 Regent Street, 2-nd Floor

Belize City

Country: BZ

TRADEMARK REEL: 004083 FRAME: 0706

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004083 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 10/23/2009